ORDINANCE NO.	181477
OKDINAMOL NO.	

An ordinance amending Subsection (c) of Section 21.109 to increase the Entertainment Production Cap to \$5,000,000.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Subsection (c) of Section 21.109 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code is amended to read:

(c) The taxes imposed for the privilege of engaging in the businesses described in this section shall be \$145.00 per year or fractional part thereof for the first \$5,000,000.00 of the measure of tax, plus \$1.30 per year for each additional \$1,000.00 of the measure of tax or fractional part thereof in excess of \$5,000,000.00, provided that the maximum tax shall be \$9,245.00 for all measures of tax greater than \$12,000,000.00.

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

I hereby certify that this ordinance was Los Angeles, at its meeting of	s passed by the Council of the City of 2010 .
	JUNE LAGMAY, City Clerk
	ву
DEC 1 4 2010 Approved	Deputy
	Mayor
Approved as to Form and Legality	
CARMEN A. TRUTANICH, City Attorney	
By DANIELM. WHITLEY Deputy City Attorney	
DateNOV 0 4 2010	
File No <i>10-1238</i>	
Approved	Deput

M:\Econ Dev_Pub Finance\Public Finance\Dan Whitley\Ordinances\LAMC 21.109(c).doc